S U S H E N G www.russianpolymer.com Email: sales@su-jiao.com

Import & Export Trading CO.,LTD.

Eastar™ ANO11, Natural

Copolyester

Eastman Chemical Company

OnucaHue MaTepunanos:

Eastar™ ANO11 copolyester is a high flow product. Eastar™ ANO11 flow lengths are increased 20-40% relative to Eastar™ ANOO1 as shown by spiral
flow testing. Other outstanding features of Eastar™ are easily maintained such as excellent appearance and clarity, good physical properties, chemical
resistance, and easy processing. This high flow product is especially suited for those applications utilizing thin-walled intricate tools. Under existing
United States Food and Drug Administration (FDA) regulations, Eastar™ ANO11 may be used in food contact articles which comply with the
specifications and conditions of use in 21 CFR 177.1240.

This product has been GREENGUARD INDOOR AIR QUALITY CERTIFIED®.

The GREENGUARD INDOOR AIR QUALITY CERTIFIED® Mark is a registered certification mark used under license through the GREENGUARD
Environmental Institute (GEIl). GEl is an industry-independent, non-profit organization that oversees the GREENGUARD Certification Program. The
GREENGUARD Certification Program is an industry independent, third-party testing program for low-emitting products and materials for indoor
environments. For more information about GEI and to obtain printable certificates for Eastman™ Copolyesters, visit www.greenguard.org. Choose
Eastman Chemical Company under the Manufacturer category and click search to display a list of our products.

asHas NHdopmaLnms

UL YellowCard E118289-220109
XapakTepuctukum Mpremnembii NULLEBON KOHTaKT
Xopoluas xummnyeckas CTOMKOCTb
XopoLuas TEXHONOMMYHOCTb
Bbicokuin noToK
CpepHsas 4eTKOCTb

[MpUSATHBI BHELHWI BUA,

VMcnonbayeTtcsa KocmeTnyeckas ynakoBka
YnakoBka
MepcoHanbHbIN yxon,

TOHKOCTEHHbIE AeTanm

PentuHr areHTcTBa YnpasneHve no caHNTapHOMy Haf30py 3a Ka4eCTBOM MULLEBbIX NPOAYKTOB 1 MeankameHTos 21 CFR 177,124
BrewHui Bug, HatypanbHbii useT

®dopmbl paHynbI

MeTop 06paboTku JluTtbe nop faBneHnem

dusunveckun HomuHanbHoe 3HaueHue EpuHuua nsmepeHus MeTop ucnbiTaHus
YpenbHbIl Bec 1.19 g/cm?3 ASTM D792
dopmoBoyHas ycagka-lNoTtok 0.30 % ASTM D955
MornoweHune Bogbl (23°C, 24 hr) 0.15 % ASTM D570
TBeppocTb HomuHanbHoe 3HaueHue EpuvHuua namepeHus MeTop ucnbiTaHus
TeeppocTb Poksenna (R-Scale, 23°C) 107 ASTM D785
MexaHu4eckue HomuHanbHoe 3HaueHue EpuvHuua namepeHus MeTop ucnbiTaHus

Page 1



SUSHENG

Import & Export Trading CO.,LTD.

www.russianpolymer.com Email: sales@su-jiao.com

MpoYHOCTb Ha pacTsKeHne
Yield, 23°C
Break, 23°C

YONVHEHVE NPY PaCTSXKEHUM
Yield, 23°C
Break, 23°C

®nekTopHbI Moaynb (23°C)

Flexural Strength (Yield, 23°C)

50.0

43.0

5.0

270

1900

68.0

MPa

MPa

%
%
MPa

MPa

ASTM D638

ASTM D638

ASTM D790

ASTM D790

Bo3apeuicTBue

HomuHanbHoe 3HayeHue

EanHuua U3mMepeHus

MeTopn ucnbiTaHus

3ybuatbin nsop, Impact
-40°C
23°C
Hesy64yaTbii n3opn Impact
-40°C
23°C
YpapHoe yCTpONCTBO AN APOTUKOB
-40°C, Energy at Peak Load

23°C, Energy at Peak Load

44

80

No Break

No Break

38.0

40.0

J/m

J/m

ASTM D256

ASTM D4218

ASTM D3763

TennoBou

HomuHanbHoe 3HayeHue

EanHuua U3mMepeHus

MeTopn ucnbiTaHus

TemnepaTypa OTK/IOHEHUS NPUY Harpy3ke
0.45 MPa, Unannealed
1.8 MPa, Unannealed

Bukat Temnepatypa pasmsiryeHus

73.0

66.0

86.0

°C
°C

°C

ASTM D648

ASTM D1525 '

onTuyeckui HomuHanbHoe 3Ha4eHue EnvHuua nsmepeHus MeTop ucnbiTaHus
KoadhdumumeHT nponyckarus (Total) 92.0 % ASTM D1003

Haze <1.0 % ASTM D1003
WHbekums HomuHanbHoe 3Ha4eHue EnvHuua nsmepeHus

TemnepaTypa CyLUKun
Bpewmsi cywikn
TemnepaTypa 06paboTku (pacnnasa)

TemnepaTypa opmbl

70.0

4.0

230 to 280

15.0 t0 30.0

°C
hr
°C

°C

NOTE

1.

Loading 1 (10 N)

* OTKa3 OT OTBETCTBEHHOCTMU: MHq)OpMaLWIH Ha aTon CTpaHuue npenocrtasnieHa nponssoguTenem, N NnoCTaBLLUMK OOKYMeHTa He HeCceT HUKaKon

POpI/I,U,VNeCKOVI OTBETCTBEHHOCTU. Bece npasa 3alinileHbl. I'Io>Kany|7|CTa, HeMeaneHHO CBAXNTECb C HaMu B cliy4yae Kakunx-nmbo HapyLIJeHVII;I.

CBsixxuTecb ¢ Hamu

Susheng Import & Export Trading Co.,Ltd.

Page 2



SUSHENG

Import & Export Trading CO.,LTD.

TenedoH: +86-021-58958519
Mo6unbHbIN TenedoH: +86-13424755533
Email: sales@su-jiao.com

Appec: NocnoguH Yxxao

PaiioH ®3HcsaHb, Lanxan, Kutan

WeChat

www.russianpolymer.com Email: sales@su-jiao.com

Page 3



